Features and Benefits
• Custom frequencies in seconds with immediate
design verification
• Supports all Microchip MEMS oscillator package sizes
• Supports CMOS, LVPECL, LVDS, and HCSL output types
• Easy-to-use interface with auto software update
The TimeFlash Programmer is used with device-dependent
socket cards and the appropriate DSC8XXX or DSC6XXX devices.

DS00002346A
Ordering Information
For programming of devices, a TimeFlash programmer and an appropriate socket card kit are required. You can order an
appropriate socket card with the socket size that matches your selected device, or you can purchase extended kits that offer
either two socket cards, or all six cards.
Part Number Description
DSC-TimeFlash-Kit TimeFlash Field Programming Kit with all 6 cards (7.0 × 5.0 mm, 5.0 × 3.2 mm, 3.2 × 2.5 mm, 2.5 × 2.0 mm, 2.0 × 1.6 mm),
programmer, USB cable, tweezers and installation USB Flash drive.
DSC-TimeFlash-Kit2 TimeFlash Field Programming Kit with 2 cards (3.2 × 2.5 mm, 2.5 × 2.0 mm), programmer, USB cable, tweezers and
installation USB Flash drive.
DSC-TimeFlash TimeFlash Field Programming Kit with programmer, USB cable, tweezers and installation USB Flash drive.
(No socket card included. Socket cards need to be ordered separately.)
DSC-PROG-7050 Single socket card (7.0 × 5.0 mm) with blank DSC8001 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
DSC-PROG-5032 Single socket card (5.0 × 3.2 mm) with blank DSC8001 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
DSC-PROG-3225 Single socket card (3.2 × 2.5 mm) with blank DSC8001 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
DSC-PROG-2520 Single socket card (2.5 × 2.0 mm) with blank DSC8001 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
DSC-PROG-2016 Single socket card (2.0 × 1.6 mm) with blank DSC6101 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
DSC-PROG-1612 Single socket card (1.6 × 1.2 mm) with blank DSC6101 parts for TimeFlash Field Programming Kit.
The kits, socket cards and black supported devices are available from microchipDIRECT (www.microchipdirect.com) or from
Microchip's worldwide distribution network.
Supported Devices
TimeFlash Part
Number
Equivalent Programmed
Part Number Description Packages
DSC8001 DSC1001 Low-power CMOS MEMS oscillator
A = 7.0 × 5.0 mm
B = 5.0 × 3.2 mm
C = 3.2 × 2.5 mm
D = 2.5 × 2.0 mm
DSC8002 DSC1033 Low-power CMOS MEMS oscillator
DSC8003 DSC1003 Low-power CMOS MEMS oscillator with 25 pf output drive strength
DSC8004 DSC1004 Low-power CMOS MEMS oscillator with 40 pf output drive strength
DSC8101 DSC1101 Low-jitter, precision, CMOS MEMS oscillator with standby
DSC8102 DSC1102 Low-jitter, precision, LVPECL MEMS oscillator with standby
DSC8103 DSC1103 Low-jitter, precision, LVDS MEMS oscillator with standby
DSC8104 DSC1104 Low-jitter, precision, HCSL MEMS oscillator with standby
DSC8121 DSC1121 Low-jitter, precision, CMOS MEMS oscillator with OE
DSC8122 DSC1122 Low-jitter, precision, LVPECL MEMS oscillator with OE
DSC8123 DSC1123 Low-jitter, precision, LVDS MEMS oscillator with OE
DSC8124 DSC1124 Low-jitter, precision, HCSL MEMS oscillator with OE
DSC6003-000.0000 DSC6003XXXA-XXX.XXXX Ultra-low power MEMS oscillators with OE and low drive
C = 3.2 × 2.5 mm
J = 2.5 × 2.0 mm
M = 2.0 × 1.6 mm